Document No.:	 LE-801330.10
Date:	 19.06.2026
LED Information Display
GTO
The GTO series information displays are digital LED information
displays specially designed for public transport stops and terminals.
The full matrix LED displays provide a flexible solution for information
systems that provide passengers not only with up-to-date data,

8
Order Reference
Order example:
GTO.25.600.200.RGB.N.N.A.CLK.TTS.RS485.RAL5003
GTO
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Model Number of Pixels
Horizontally
Number of Pixels
Vertically
Display Color Design Mounting Cover Glass Options Frame Color
1 Model
GTO.18s 18s
GTO.25 25
GTO.25a 25a
GTO.39 39
2 Number of Pixels Horizontally
GTO.18s (135 px per module) 270–1215
GTO.25 (100 px per module) 200–900
GTO.25a (128 px per module) 256–896
GTO.39 (64 px per module) 128–576
3 Number of Pixels Vertically
GTO.18s (135 px per module) 135–540
GTO.25 (100 px per module) 100–400
GTO.25a (64 px per module) 64–384
GTO.39 (64 px per module) 64–256
4 Display Color
Full color RGB display RGB
5 Design
Single sided N
Double sided D
6 Mounting
Ceiling suspension S
Ceiling suspension with additional fastening on side
of the display
SB
Ceiling suspension with additional fastening on left
side of the display
SL
Ceiling suspension with additional fastening on right
side of the display
SR
Wall surface mounting N
Wall bracket B
Wall bracket with additional fastening on left side
of the display
BL
Wall bracket with additional fastening on right side
of the display
BR
Customized solution on request Z
7 Cover Glass
Anti‑reflective single layer tempered glass (ESG) A
Anti‑reflective double layer laminated safety glass
(LSG)
L
8 Options
(if more than one options is selected, include the extension code in
order indicated separated by dot)

Model Dial Diameter dial type Design Mounting Cover Glass Synchronization Frame Color
Order Reference of Clock Part
Order example:
GTO.ACLKS.500.C11.D.T.A.RS485.RAL5003
1 Model
Analogue clock ACLK
Analogue clock with seconds hand ACLKS
2 Dial Diameter
250 mm 250
500 mm 500
3 Dial Type
Standard design C11
Custom design on request CSP
4 Design
Single sided N
Double sided D
5 Mounting
Assembly T T
Assembly L L
Assembly L with fastening on left side of clock part LL
Assembly L with fastening on right side of clock part LR
Ceiling suspension with additional fastening on side SB
Ceiling suspension with additional fastening on left
side
SL
Ceiling suspension with additional fastening on right
side
SR
Wall bracket B
Side mounting between display and frame BB
Side mounting with fastening on left side BL
Side mounting with fastening on right side BR
Customized solution on request Z
6 Cover Glass
Anti‑reflective single layer tempered glass (ESG) A
Anti‑reflective double layer laminated safety glass
(LSG)
L
7 Synchronization
NTP synchronization via LAN LAN
Synchronization via RS‑485 RS485
8 Frame Color
Matte black RAL9005
Light grey RAL7040
Blue RAL5003
Frame color on request RALxxxx
10
Accessories
Order example
for display GTO.25.600.200.RGB.N.N.A.CLK.TTS.RS485.RAL5003:
WH.F.GTO.25.600.200.CLK.RAL5003
1 2 3 4 5 6
Holder Model Number of Pixels Horizontally Number of Pixels Vertically Options Frame Color
1 Holder
Wall holder WH.F
2 Model
GTO.18s GTO.18s
GTO.25 GTO.25
GTO.25a GTO.25a
GTO.39 GTO.39
3 Number of Pixels Horizontally
GTO.18s (135 px per module) 270–1215
GTO.25 (100 px per module) 200–900
GTO.25a (128 px per module) 256–896
GTO.39 (64 px per module) 128–576
4 Number of Pixels Vertically
GTO.18s (135 px per module) 135–540
GTO.25 (100 px per module) 100–400
GTO.25a (64 px per module) 64–384
GTO.39 (64 px per module) 64–256
5 Options
Fixed header (number indicates specific
design
Px
Digital clock CLK
Analogue clock ACLK
Analogue clock with seconds hand ACLKS
Platform number Nb
6 Frame Color
Matte black RAL9005
Light grey RAL7040
Blue RAL5003
Frame color on request RALxxxx
Accessories
Protection against birds GTO.BP
Holders: Other:
11
Mounting
L R L R L R
RL RLRL
RL
RL
Ceiling Suspension
Assembly L Ceiling Suspension
Side Mounting Between
Display and Frame Wall Bracket
Display Part
Clock Part
Ceiling Suspension
with Additional Fastening on Side of the Panel
Assembly T
Wall Bracket
(with Additional Fastening on Side of the Panel)
Order reference: S
Order reference: T Order reference: BB
Order reference for Single Sided: SL / SR
Order reference for Double Sided: SB
Order reference for Single Sided:
LL / LR
Order reference for Double Sided:
L
Order reference for Single Sided:
SL / SR
Order reference for Double Sided:
SB
Order reference for Single Sided:
BL / BR
Order reference for Double Sided:
B